



# Thursday, July 23, 2020 – 6:30 - 9:30 p.m. – Reuters New York HQ, 3 Times Square

Partner with NLGJA: The Association of LGBTQ Journalists for a benefit event reception that draws hundreds of news executives, media managers, journalists and allies in support of fair and accurate coverage of LGBTQ people and issues, as well as inclusive diversity in newsrooms.

# Diamond Sponsor - \$15,000

- Featured listing as a Diamond Sponsor with logo on promotional materials
- Logo and website linked from NLGJA event website as Diamond Sponsor
- Verbal recognition from the podium at the event
- Corporate or organization logo displayed as a Diamond Sponsor on site signage
- 10 tickets to the reception
- Recognition in benefit event thank-you in NLGJA member e-newsletter

# Platinum Sponsor - \$10,000

- Listing as a Platinum Sponsor with logo on promotional materials
- Logo and website linked from NLGJA event website as a Platinum Sponsor
- Verbal recognition from the podium at the event
- Corporate or organization logo displayed as a Platinum Sponsor on site signage
- 7 tickets to the reception
- Recognition in benefit event thank-you in NLGJA member e-newsletter

### Gold Sponsor - \$5,000

- Logo and website linked from NLGJA event website as a Gold Sponsor
- Corporate or organization logo displayed as a Gold sponsor on site signage
- 5 tickets to the reception
- Recognition in benefit event thank-you in NLGJA member e-newsletter

# Silver Sponsor - \$2,500

- Logo on NLGJA event website as a Silver Sponsor
- Corporate or organization logo displayed as a Silver sponsor on site signage
- 3 tickets to the reception
- Recognition in benefit event thank-you in NLGJA member e-newsletter

### Bronze Sponsor - \$1,000

- Name on NLGJA event website as a Bronze Sponsor
- Corporate or organization name displayed as a Bronze sponsor on site signage
- 2 tickets to the reception
- Recognition in benefit event thank-you in NLGJA member e-newsletter

#### If you have questions, please contact:

Dillon Lewis Development & Marketing Manager, NLGJA: The Association of LGBTQ Journalists dillon@nlgja.org, 202-588-9888



HuffPost Editor-in-Chief and 2018 NLGJA Randy Shilts Award Winner Lydia Polgreen



Reporter Ronan Farrow and actor Anthony Rapp



CBS News President Susan Zirinsky with CBS News staff, including Jane Pauley and David Begnaud



Reporter Ronan Farrow and The View Co-Host Sunny Hostin